C
rysta
l O
sc
illa
to
r
30 XO-0041-G P.1/2

3.Packing: Tape & Reel, 1000/2000/3000/5000 pcs per Reel, 1 99 pcs per
Bulk/Tape.
Ordering Example: OVCTDCJ-NF-14.318180 MHz
XO V-TYPE; VDD: 5V; Fixed-Freq. with Tri-State; Freq. Stability: ±25ppm; Temp. Range: -20°C to +70°C; Load: CMOS 15pF,
Symmetry: 50±5%; Normal Appearance; RoHS Compliant; Freq. 14.318180MHz.
Standard Available (case by case)  Not available
Actual Size
OV Type Crystal Oscillator
5.0±0.2 2.54±0.15
2.54
Recommended soldering pattern
#2
#4#3
#1
1.5
1.
2
1.
3
m
ax
.
2.
2
1.2 ±0.15
1.
0±
0.
15
2.
2±
0.
15
Frequency
Date Code
[ SIDE VIEW ]
Pin 1 Mark
UNIT : mm
[ TOP VIEW ] [ BOTTOM VIEW ]
3.
2±
0.
2
0.1µF
Pin Function
#1 Tri-State
#2 GND
#3 Output
#4 VDD
Temp.(°C)
ppm C: ±20 D: ±25 G: ±50 H: ±100
I -10 +60
C -20 +70
L -40 +85 X
FEATURE
Including 10 years aging "Not avaiable, if frequency > 70MHz and VDD:5V